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UNIT: ATTORNEYS
CBU CODE: 019
UNION: LOCAL 237, IBT
EFFECTIVE DATE: September 18, 2019 3.25%

RECURRING INCREMENT PAYMENT *

9/17/2019 9/17/2019 9/18/2019 9/18/2019
Years of Service l Increment Total RIP Increment Total RIP

After 1 $2,046 $2,046 $2,112 $2,112
After 2 $707 $2,753 $730 $2,842
After 3 $587 $3,340 $606 $3,448
After 4 $524 $3,864 $541 $3,989
After 5 $330 $4,194 $341 $4,330
After 6 $984 $5,178 $1,016 $5,346
After 7 $575 $5,753 $594 $5,940
After 8 $733 $6,486 $757 $6,697
After 9 $474 $6,960 $489 $7,186

After 10 $806 $7,766 $832 $8,018
After 11 $200 $7,966 $207 $8,225
After 12 $520 $8,486 $537 $8,762
After 13 $165 $8,651 $170 $8,932
After 14 $165 $8,816 $170 $9,102
After 16 $200 $9,016 $207 $9,309
After 18 $358 $9,374 $370 $9,679
After 20 $809 $10,183 $835 $10,514

TITLE
CODE TITLE
30087 Agency Attorney (all levels)
30085 Attorney at Law (all levels)

NOTE:
* Full-time per annum and full-time per diem employees in the above titles shall be 

eligible to receive the Recurring Increment Payments.
For the purposes of determing eligibility for the RIP, only service in any of the titles listed in 
Article 1, Section 1 of the 2008-2010 Unit Agreement shall be deemed eligible service.
The RIP's  shall be based upon years of eligible service and shall be paid in addtion to the 
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Longevity Differential set forth in Section 9  and the Longevity Increment set forth in Section 10.  
RIP's shall be payable January 1, April 1, July 1, or October 1 subsequent to the qualifying 
employee's anniversary date, subject to the rules for eligibility set forth in Appendix B of 
2008-10 Unit Agreement.
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UNIT: ATTORNEYS
CBU CODE: 019
UNION: LOCAL 237, IBT
EFFECTIVE DATE: September 18, 2019 3.25%

RECURRING INCREMENT PAYMENT **

9/17/2019 9/17/2019 9/18/2019 9/18/2019
Years of Service l Increment Total RIP Increment Total RIP

After 1 $392 $392 $405 $405
After 2 $136 $528 $140 $545
After 3 $112 $640 $116 $661
After 4 $100 $740 $103 $764
After 5 $63 $803 $65 $829
After 6 $316 $1,119 $326 $1,155
After 7 $109 $1,228 $113 $1,268
After 8 $268 $1,496 $277 $1,545
After 9 $91 $1,587 $94 $1,639

After 10 $154 $1,741 $159 $1,798
After 11 $39 $1,780 $40 $1,838
After 12 $227 $2,007 $234 $2,072
After 13 $32 $2,039 $33 $2,105
After 14 $32 $2,071 $33 $2,138
After 16 $39 $2,110 $40 $2,178
After 18 $197 $2,307 $203 $2,381
After 20 $283 $2,590 $292 $2,673

TITLE
CODE TITLE
3008G Agency Attorney (all levels)

NOTE:
* Full-time per annum and full-time per diem employees in the above titles shall be 

eligible to receive the Recurring Increment Payments.
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For the purposes of determing eligibility for the RIP,  service in the titles Assistant Advocate (PD), 
Agency Attorney, Agency Attorney Intern and/or any class of positions contained in the Attorneys 
occupational group shall be deemed eligible service.

The RIP's  shall be based upon years of eligible service and shall be paid in addtion to the
Longevity Increment set forth in Section 10.  
RIP's shall be payable January 1, April 1, July 1, or October 1 subsequent to the qualifying 
employee's anniversary date, subject to the rules for eligibility set forth in Appendix B of 
2008-2010 Unit Agreement.
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